Livingston Township Minutes November 27, 2023

The regular meeting of the Livingston Township Board was called to order at 6:30 P.M. November 27, 2023, and conducted by the Open Meetings Act #267, with the Pledge of Allegiance. Members present, Treasurer Prusakiewicz, Clerk Mench, Trustee Carlson, Supervisor Brecheisen, and Trustee Dipzinski. Five visitors were in attendance including Commissioner Mason and Assessor Nowak. It was moved by Carlson and supported by Dipzinski to accept the consent agenda and pay bills in the amount of \$19,312.90, all in favor; motion passed. Discussions were made regarding the roads and updates needing to be done on several roads in the township. A group of residents from Five Lakes Rd attended the meeting and gave concerns for the condition of the Five Lakes Road. Livingston Township is working with the Road Commission to get roads in the township completed for the 2024 season. It was moved by Mench and supported by Brecheisen to approve the sharing of the payment to the Fire Department for the fiscal year deficit of \$160,000.00. Livingston Townships share will be \$25,808.00, Roll call taken all in favor; motion passed. The meeting adjourned 7:35 p.m. The next meeting will be December 18, 2023, at 6:30 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Elizabeth (Liz) Mench Livingston Township Clerk